THE DATASHEET OF
2N6075B
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©� Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008
March, 2008 - Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
2N6071/D
2N6071A/B Series

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 7 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
2N6071A/B Series
2
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TJ = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Rating Symbol Value Unit
*Peak Repetitive Off‐State Voltage (Note 1)
(TJ = �40 to 110°C, Sine Wave, 50 to 60 Hz, Gate Open)
2N6071A,B
2N6073A,B
2N6075A,B
VDRM,
VRRM
200
400